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WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO QH 293 A"‘M
Bergtoll, Louis MA September 8, 1932

Mrse. Anna Bergtoll,
Opheim, Montena

Dear Madam:

Reference is made to the questionnaire recently forwarded you,
making inquiry as to whether you desire to make a pilgrimage to the ceme-
teries of Europe during the summer of 1933, and inviting attention to the
fact that 1933 is the LAST YEAR for which the pilgrimages are authorized.
To date no reply has been received.

In order that your desires may bs of record, and arrangemsnts
made accordingly, it is requested you complete the form below by writing
in the space provided, your answers to the questions listed, sign your

name and return this letter in the enclosed envelope which requires no ﬁg“w
postage. Mﬁf“
L8 ,.pf' e
1. Do you desire to make a pilgrimage I i |
in 1933? (Answer "Yes" or "No") ’i?"f~3 {,
2. Please state your age and condition{ﬂ : Age:
of health: Yo d Health: /%

3. Do you speak English? LAsE L~

]

4. What other language do yoﬁ speak? ———

W a ”};

A y M\ \ .“""-' TN
LB : S E i i Bnds
/ (:—;, - O\ 4“ £ ! I T L o W

VI A Sign here ,
NOTE CAREFULLY, THIS IS THE LAST CHANCW WHICH &OU WILL HAVE TO MAKE THE

PILGRIMAGE, AND THERE IS NO PROVISION OF LAW FOR A MONEY ALLOWANCE INSTEAD,

For The Quartermaater General
\\M;;(.- Very truly
.j\ " ‘h?‘-"—’w
CHAS W. DIETZ, j

Encl: Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Env. Agsistant.



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFPICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

in repLY REFEr To QM 293 A-M

Bergtoll, Louis (HA) - July 12, 1932,

Mrs, Amna Bergtoll,
Opheim, Mont,

Dear Madam:

The Act of Congress of March 2, 1929, as amended May 15, 1930, authorizes
pilgrimages to the cemeteries Of Europe during the years 1930, 1931, 1932 and 1933
for the mothers and widows of deceased members of the American forces who were lost
or buried at sea or whose remains are interred in Europe.

Your attention is particularly invited to the faet that this is the last
opportunity you will have to make the pilgrimage under the provisions of the above
mentioned Act. Unless you take advantage of this LAST chance to make a trip in
1933 you will receive no benefit from the Act. There is no provision of law which
will permit the Government to make a money allowance to any mother or widow who
does not choose to make the pilgrimage.

IT IS REQUESTED.THAT YOU GIVE THE MATTER YOUR MOST CAREFUL CONSIDERATION
BEFORE REACHING A DECISION, BEARING IN MIND THAT THIS IS THE LAST OPPORTUNITY YOU
WILL HAVE TO MAKE THE TRIP AT GOVERNMENT EXPENSE.

In order to assure proper and satisfactory accommodations For the mothers
and widows making the journey in 1933, reservations for steamship transportation
must be made by this office several months in advance. It is requested that you
answer the questions below by writing "Yes" or "No" or "Undecided" in the blank space
following the question. When you have answered the question, sign your name and re-
turn this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope which requires no postage. PLEASE
DO NOT DELAY, as it is essential that the information be in this office promptly.

This letter is being sent to all eiigible mothers and widows who did not
make the pilgrimage during the years 1930, 1931 or 1932, There is enclosed a ¢ircu-
lar of information WHICH YOU SHOULD READ VERY CAREFULLY BEFORE MAKING YOUR DECISION.

For ' The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,
CHAS. W. DIETZ,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
2 Encls. Assistant.

DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE A PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 1933%

(Write dnewef here)

(Sign here)



QM 208 AN Degember 12, 1931,

Bergtoll, louis (MA) M

Mrs, Amna Bﬁrgtoll.
Ophﬁh. Montana .

Dear Madam:

The Aet of Congress of March 2, 1929, authorizes pilgrimages
to the cemeteries of Europe for the mothers and widows of deceased members
of the American forces. The purpose of the Aot is an endeavor to bring a
measure of peace and comfort to the hearts of the methers and widows whose
loved cnes made the supreme saerifice, and it appears from commmications
from women who have made the journey that this effort has not been in wain.

All necessary expenses of a pilgrimage to the grave of your son,
Private Louis Bergtoll, will be torne by the Government and personmel to
care for the comfort and needs of the women making the journey will be pro-
vided, Doctors and nurses are available and should you make the pilgrimage,
you are assured the journey will not only be made at the expense of the
United States but everything possible for your comfort amd eare will be pro-
vided, In other words, you will be the honored guest of the United States
Government.

It is the earneat endeavor of this office to discover the wishes
of each mother and widow with reference to the pi so that the neces
arrangements may be made, It is hoped that you will decide to make the pil-
grimege and will so state; however, if you feel you camnot aceept the inmvita-
tion, 4t is important that we know that. You can realise that in nging
ell details for a trip for so many people it is necessary to have all infor-
mation at once. For the reasons stated, it will be appreciated if you will
complete the questionnaire enclosed herewith and return it to this office in
the enclosed envelope which requires no postage,

This lotter is forwarded in a final effort te obtain your wishes,
inasmuch as previous letters relative to the pilgrimage have remsined uman-
swered, :

Por The Quartermaster General. 0
Very truly yours,
A. D, HUGHES,
A\v Captain, Q. M. Corps,
v Bnels. Assistant,

wof

Qn. Env,

B



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO Q" 293 A-M

Bergtell, Louis (MA) M Desember 11, 1951.

Mrs, Anne Bergtoll,
Opheim, Montana,

Dear Madam:

Reference is made to previous correspondence relative to the
pllgrimage to the cemeteries of Europe, authorized by the Act of Congress
of March 2, 1929, as amended May 15, 1930. In your reply to the recent
inquiry as to whether or not you desired to make a pilgrimage in 1932,
you advised you were undecided.

In view of the fact that steamship reservations must be made
several months in advance, it is essential that this office know how many
mothers and widows must be arranged for. It is possible that you may
have made your decision by this time. It is therefore requested that you
complete the form below by writing in the space provided, your answers to
the questions listed, sign your name, and return this letter in the en-
closed envelope which requires no postage. In the event you state you de-
sire to make the journey in 1932 and circumstances prevent your making the
pilgrimage, it is requested you notify this office as promptly as possible.

——

1. Do you desire to make a pilgrimage

in 19327
2. Please state your age and condition Age:
of health: Health:

W\

Do you speak English?

4. What other language do you speak?

Sign here

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

A. D. HUGHES,
Encl: Captain, Q. M. Corps,

Env. Assistant.
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WAR DEPARTMENT
OF®ICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER To QM 293 A-M
Bergtoll, Lovis (-A) M September 29, 1981 ed

Mrs, Amna Pergtoll,
Ophelim,
Hontana.

Dear Madam:

Reference is made to previous correspondence relative to the
pilgrimage to the cemeteries of Europe, authorized by the Act of Congress
of March 2, 1929, as amended May 15, 1930. To date information has not
been received as to whether or not you desire to make a pilgrimage during
the summer months of 1932, in honor of the deceased veteran named above.

In order that the records may be complete, and arrangements
made accordingly, it is requested you complete the form below by writing
in the space provided, your answers to the questions listed, sign your
name, and return this letter in the enclosed envelope which requires no

postage.

T ) bo yoandésire-iamhﬁi;—;mbilgrimage

in 1932?
2. Please state your age and condition Age:
of health: Health:

3. Do you speak English?

4. What other language do you speak?

Sign here

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

A. D. HUGHES,
Encl: Captain, Q. M, Corps,
Env, Assistant.



WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO QM—EQS_AM .
Bergtoll, Louwis Prt., (Med) M- Mly 9, 1931,

Mra, Anna Berpgtoll,
Onheim, Hont,

Dear Madam:

Arrangements are now being made for conducting pilgrimagés
during the year 1932 to the cemeteries in Europe under the provisions
of the Act of Congress of March 2, 1929, as amended.

To assure proper and satisfactory accommodations, reserva-
tions for steamship transportation required during the summer of 1932
must be made by this office not later than August 1lst of this year.
It is therefore desired that you answer the question below by writing
either of the words "Yes", "No", or "Undecided" in the blank space
following the question.

As soon as you have answered the question, please sign your
name and return this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope which
requires no postage. Do not delay, as a prompt reply is sssential.

This letter is being sent to all eligible mothers and widows
who did not make a pilgrimage at the expense of the Government during
1930 and are not making the journey in 1931.

For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,
A. D, HUGHES,

Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Agsistant,

DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE A PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 19329
Write answer here

S8ign here



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

N repLy revEr To QM 293 A-C

Bergtoll, lLouis 1232-M June 3, 19350

Opheim, Eontans

Dear Madam:

Arrangements are now being made for conducting pilgrimages
during the ysar 1931, to the cemeteries in Europe under the provi-
gicns of the Act of Congress of March 2, 1929.

To assure proper and satisfactory accommodations, reserva-
tions for steamship transportation required during the summer of
1931 must be made by this office not later than August lst of this
year. It is therefore desired that you answer the question below
by writing the word "Yes" or "No" in the blank space following the
guestion.

As soon as you have answered the question, please sign
your name and return this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope,
which requires no postage. Do not delay, as a prompt reply is
essential.

This letter is being sent to all mothers and widows who
are not making the pilgrimage in 1930, regardless of-whether or not
they have expressed a desire to make the pilgrimage.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,
A. D. HUGHES,

Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.

DO YOU DESTRE TO MAKE THE PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 1931° _ . . . ..
\ (Write answer here}

(8ign here)
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QM 293 &~C
Bargboll. louis : Eﬁ?tm €5, 1929,

¥rs, Amna Bergtoll,

Ophein,
Mont,

Dear Madem:

Reseipt is sckmowledged of your letter of recemt date rela=
tive to the pilgrimage of the Gold Star Mothers and Widows to Burope.

With referepce to your being sccompanied om the above -'wh-
m.wuanmmtmmemz.m,m.m in any
provision which provides that a , lgrime
beummiaﬁbyanmcthorf-ﬁ.y. The War Department has beem
charged with the execution of t t elf :
restricted to nﬂd.ng the arrangements mecessary for the transportatiom,

Very truly yours,
A. D, HUGHES,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,

§



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO QM 293 A—C

—oL
~arra
a—b.—n

ergtoll, Louls Septegber 4, 1929,

Mrs. Anta Bergtell
Opheim, Iond.

- ‘The records of this office do not indicate that a reply has been
received to our communication dated ¢vre 29, 1920 making inquiry
concerning the name and address of the mother and widow of the deceased
sarvice man above named. These addresses are desired with a view to
ascertaining the number of mothers and widows who desire to make a pil-
grimage Lo the cemeteries of Europe in which the remains of their sons
and husbands are interred.

Will you please £i1l in the answers to the following questions
in the space provided on this letier, and return the letter to this office
in the enclosed envelope which requires no postage?

Write answers in space below

1. Is the deceased survived by a widow who

has not since remarried? If so, give her —
complete address: s oW /?5hd 5

o

I he ig survived by a mother, stepmother, ¢ é;’,f
mother thru adoption, or any other woman AAAL

who stood in loco parentis to him, accord- ps .
ing to the terms of Section 4 of the en-

P 9 /.f . t‘g“_,. ;
closed Act, give her name, address, and LI, AT il 48 ﬂ' (0 A

relzationship-in the space opposite.

=

(f’ ffft‘aa fofin .//;}/{’”" £

3. If survived by a wzdowra;rﬁyther does she v
desire to make the pilgrlmagb (duﬁfﬂfvf)

TR

JOHN T. HARRIS,
Major, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.

2 Incls.
Act of Congress
Envelope




WAR DEPARTMENT
ICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GE
WASHINGTON

N REPLY RHFER TO Q. 293 A-C
» B : June 29 1929.

Mrs, Anna mll.
Ophelm, Mont,

Dear Madam:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act “To enable the mothers
and widows of the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American
forces now interred in the cemeteries of Europe to make & pilgrimage to
these cemeteries®.

The records of this office show that you are the mother of the

late Private Louis Bergtoll, Co. K, S08th Inf,, whose remains
interred in the Meuse-Argomne American y ‘ bt
oy ! Cenotery, Fom

Will you please advise this office whether or not he is aurvived
by a widow who is entitled under the provisions of the above quoted Act, to
make the pilgrimage, and if sc, will you please furnish her full name and
address in order that action may be taken to axtend an invitation to her to
make the pilgrimage. Both mothers and widows are entitled to make the pil-
grimage.

In the event your son was survived by a widcw who has since re-
married it is requested that a statement to that effect be mads.

For your reply, you may use the enclosed envelcpe which requires

no postage.
For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,
2 incls.
Act of Congress.
Envelope. JOHN T. HARRIS,

Major, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

N repLY reFer To QM 293 A-M
Bergioll, Louls MA Soptember 8, 1932

Mrs, Anna Bergéoll,
Opheim, Honbana

Dear Madam:

Reference is made to the questionnaire recently forwarded you,
making inquiry as to whether you desire to make a pilgrimage to the ceme-
teries of Europe during the summer of 1933, and inviting attention to the
fact that 1933 is the LAST YEAR for which the pilgrimages are authorized.
To date no reply has been received.

In ordey that your desires may be of record, and arrangements
made accordingly, it is requested you complete the form below by writing
in the space provided, your answers to the questions listed, sign your
name and return this lstter in the enclosed envelope which requires no
postage. 3

1., Do you desire to make a pilgrimage
in 1933? (Answer "Yes" or "No")

2. Please state your age and condition Age:
of health: Health:

3. Do you speak Englieh?

4, What other language do you speak?

Sign here
NOTE CAREFULLY, THIS IS THE LAST CHANCE WHICH YOU WILL HAVE TO MAKE THE

PILGRIMAGE, AND THERE IS NO PROVISION OF LAW FOR A MONEY ALLOWANCE INSTEAD,

For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,

CHAS. W. DIETZ,
Enecl: Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Env. Assistant.



WAR DEPARTMENT
OF®ICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN RerLY ReFer To QM 203 A-M

Bergtoll, Louis (MA) - July 12, 1832,

Mrse Amna Zergtoll,
Ophli.l. Mont.

Dear Madam:

The Act of Congress of March 2, 1929, as amended May 15, 1930, authorizes
pilgrimages to the cemeteries Of Eurcpe during the years 1930, 1931, 1932 and 1933
fer the mothers and widows of deceased members of the American forces who were lost
or buried at sea or whose remains are interred in Europe.

Your attention is particularly invited to the fact that this ig the last
opportunity you will have to make the pilgrimage under the provisions of the above
mentioned Act. Unless you take advantage of this LAST chance to make a trip in
1933 you will receive no benefit from the Act. There is no provision of law which
will permit the Government to make a money allowance to any mother or widew who
does not choose to make the pilgrimage,

IT IS REQUESTED THAT YOU GIVE THE MATTER YOUR MOST CAREFUL CONSIDERATION
BEFORE REACHING A DECISION, BEARING IN MIND THAT THIS IS THE LAST OPPORTUNITY YOU
WILL HAVE TO MAKE THE TRIP AT GOVERNMENT EXPENSE.

In order to assure proper and satisfactory accommodations for the mothers
and widowa making the journey in 1933, reservations for steamship transportation
must be made by this office several months in advance, It is requested that you
answer the questions below by writing "Yes" or "No" or "Undecided" in the blank space
following the question. When you have answered the question, sign your name and re-
turn this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope which requires no postage. PLEASE
DO NOT DELAY, as it is essential that the information be in this office promptly.

This letter is being sent to all eligible mothers and widows who did not
make the pilgrimage during the years 1930, 1931 or 1932, There is enclosed a circu-
lar of information WHICH YOU SHOULD READ VERY CAREFULLY BEFORE MAKING YOUR DECISION.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

CHAS, W. DIETZ,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
2 Encls. Assistant.

DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE A PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 1933°?

(Wfite answer here)

(8ign here)




A
QM 283 A-N Degember 12, 1931,

Bergtoll, Louis (MA) M

Mrs, Amna Bergtoll,
Ophdl, Montana,

Dear Madam:

The Aet of Congress of March 2, 1529. authorizes pilgrimages
to the cemeteries of Eurcpe for the mothers and widows of deceased members

of the Ameriean forces, The purpose of the Act is an endeavor to bring a
measure of peace and comfort to the hearts of the mothers and widows whose

loved ones made the supreme saerifice, and it appears from commnications
from women who have made the journey thet this effort has not been in vain,

All necessary expenses of a pilgrimage to the grave of your son,
Private Louls Bergtoll, will be orne by the Government and personnel to
oare for the comfort and needs of the women meking the journey will be pro-
vided, Doectors and nurges are available and should you make the pilgrimage,
you are assured the journey will not only be made at the expense of the
United States but everything possible for your comfort and care will be pro-
vided, In other words, you will be the honored guest of the United States

Goverrment.

It is the earnest endesvor of this office to discover the wishes
of each mother and widow with reference to the pilgrimage so that the necessary
arrangements may be made, It is hoped thet you will decide to make the pil-
grimage and will s0 state; however, if you feel you cannot acoept the invita-
tion, it is importent that we kmow that, You ocan realige that in arranging
all details for = trip for so many people it is necessery to have all infor-
mation at once, For the reasons stated, it will be appreciated if you will
complete the questionnaire enclosed herewith and return it to this office in

the enclosed emvelope which requires ne postage.

Thée letter is forwarded in a final effort to obtain your wishes,
inasmuch as previous letters relative to the pilgrimage have remeined unan-
swered,

For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,

- (2]
o il
S i @ A, D, HUGHES,
ik o Glmh' Qs M, m..
Bnols. = o Assistant,
Env, 4

- e

n



WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

74\ WASHINGTON
In REPLY ReFer To QM 293 A-M

December 11, 19831.
Bergtoll, Louis (MA) M

Mrs. Anna Bergtoll,
Opheim, Montana,

Dear Madam:

Reference is made to previous correspondence relative to the
pilgrimage to the cemeteries of Europe, authorized by the Act of Congress
of March 2, 1929, as amended May 15, 1930. In your reply to the recent
inquiry as to whether or not you desired to make a pilgrimage in 1932,
you advised you were undecided.

In view of the fact that steamship reservations must be made
geveral months in advance, it is essential that this office know how many
mothers and widows must be arranged for, It 1s possible that you may
have made your decision by this time. It is therefore requested that you
compleEg the form below by writing in the space provided, your answers to
the qqgﬁtiodg'listed, sign your name, and return this letter in the en-
closegwenveégbe which requires no postage. In the event you state you de-
sire £o make the journey in 1932 and circumstances prevent your making the
pilgrimage, it is requested you notify this office as promptly as possible.

—_—

1. Do you desire to make a pilgrimage

in 1932°%?
ol Pleaségatate your age and condition Age:
o of health: & Health:
- P

3. Do you: speak English?
ik

|
4, What @ther Janguage do you speak?

! (O}
8 =
[ 3
= b Sign here
For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,
A, D. HUGHES,
Encl: Captain, Q. M. Corps,

Env. Assistant.
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WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

'‘BEPRLATY" ¥ 2%% (M=h) M= July 9, 1981,

¥Mrg, Anna Bergtoll,
Ophain, Mont,

Dear Madam:

Arrangements are now being made for conducting pilgrimages
during the year 1932 to the cemeteries in Europe under the provisions
of the Act of Congress of March 2, 1929, as amended.

_ To assure proper and satisfactory accommodations, reserva-
tions for steamship transportation required during the summer of 1932
be made by this office not later than August lst of this year.
It Ais th&refore desired that you answer the question below by writing
eitber of the words "Yes", "No", or "Undecided" in the blank space
fongwinéIthe question.
Fi e}
D = As soon as you have answered the question, please sign your
name” .and ®&turn this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope which
requ;xes postage. Do not delay, as a prompt reply is essential.
2 O
=) This letter is being sent to all eligible mothers and widows
who did not make a pilgrimage at the expense of the Government during
1930 and are not making the journey in 1931.

For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,
A. D, HUGHES,

Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.

DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE A PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 1932°%
Write answer here

Sign here



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO % 293 A-M
Bergtell, Louis (M~A) M September 29, 1951

Mrs., Anna Bergtoll,
Opheim,
Montana.

Dear Madam:

Refsrence is made to prévious correspondence relative to the
pilgrimage to the cemeteries of Europe, authorized by the Act of Congress
of March 2, 1929, as amended May 15, 1930. To date information has not
been received as to whether or not you desire to make a pilgrimage during
the summer months of 1932, in honor of the deceased veteran named above.

In order that the records may be complete, and arrangements
made accordingly, it is requested you complete the form below by writing
in the space provided, your answers to the questions listed, sign your
name, and return”this letter in the enclosed envelope which requires no

postage.

ed

1. Do yoﬂ desire to make Ampiigrimage

in 1932%
2. Please state your age and condition Age:
of health: _ Health:

3. Do you speak English?

4, What other language do you speak?

Sign here

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

A. D. HUGHES,

Encl: Captain, Q. M. Corps,

Env. Agsistant.



b

WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

N rEPLY rerer To QM 293 A-C

Bergtoll, Louis DPvt, 1232-M April 4, 1931,

Mrs, Amma Bergtoll,
Opheim, Montana,

Dear Madam:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of Congress A
of March 2, 1929, together with an amendment thereto, approved May 15, 1930.

The records of this office show that you are the of
the deceased veteran named above and in order that plans may be completed for
conducting the pilgrimages, it is requested you answer the gollowing questions
by £illing out the blanks left therefor and return the 16%% %80 this office
in the enclosed envelope which requires no postage. '

1. Do you desire to make this pilgrimage?

2. Do you desire to make the pilgrimage
in the calendar year 19317

3. Please give your age and state your Age
health, Condition of Health

4, Do you speak English?

5. What other language do you speak?

~ -
A
. v ®  TFor The Quartermaster. General, '
' e Very truly yours,
. &v
2 = A. D. HUGHES,
Encfosureﬁ Captain, Q. M. Corps,
= Envelope Assistant.

Act
Amendment
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Dear Madam:

» & reply has not been received to office 1atter of recent
date relative to the pilgrimage to the' témeteries of Eu:rapa, author-
ized by the 4ot of Congress of March 2, 1929 ag amended May 15, 1930.

Wil ., e records of this -offioB s'mw that you are the
~of the Qodessed veteran named above and in order that plans may be
- -completed for conducting the pi}_gi‘imggas :dn 1931, it'is. re quas e

.’.' answer the following questions by £i]1ing out the blam left thi
and rqeturn the letter 4o this office In Ssl:e emlosed envelope whioh

racﬁ:xiros po postaga. SR LAY

- Fox &ha Qunrtemster Gmﬂls

JA Mty L et , Ly 'C_ " Vcry truly yom,
L] l i
Ry m

mman onpwa', - iuoivpi
p ' " mmt- '
¥ Amgnmm
i Rnyelope
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WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

N REPLY REER To QM 293 A—C

Bergtoll, louis 1232 June 3, 1930

¥rs. Ama Bergtell
Opheim, Montans

Dear Madam:

Arrangements are now being made for conducting pilgrimages
during the year 1931, to the cemeteries in Europe under the provi-
sions of the Act of Congress of March 2, 1929.

To assure proper and satisfactory accommodations, reserva-
tions for steamship transportation required during the summer of
1931 must be made by this office not later than August lst of this
year. It is therefore desired that you answer the question below
by writing the word "Yes" or "No" in the blank space following the
gquestion.

As goon as you have answered the question, please sign
your name and return this sheet in the enclosed addreseed envelope,
which requires no postage. Do not delay, as a prompt reply is
essential,

This letter is béing gent to all mothers and widows who
are not making the pilgrimage in 1930, regardless of whether or not
they have expressed a desire to make the pllgrimagse.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

.’ L 4 "\

A, D. HUGHES,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Aggistant,

D0 YOU DESTRE TO MAKE THE PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 1931%? gt
(Write answer here)

(Sign here)



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO Q¥ 293 A-C . _ October 7 g 0290

Bergtoll, Louls, 1232 K

Mrs. Amna Bergtoll,
Opheim, Montens.

Dear Madam:

The Act of Congress which provides for pilgrimages to cemeteries in
Europe by mothers and widows of members of the military or naval forces of  the
United States who died in the military or naval serviece at any time between
April 5, 1917 and July 1, 1921, and whose remains are now interred in such ceme-
teries, all necessary expenses of which pilgrimages are to be paid by the United
States Government, requires that the Secretary of War make an investigation and
gubmit the results of such investigation in a report to Congress not later than
December 15, 1929, The purpose of the investigation is to determine the total
number of mothers and widows entitled to make the pilgrimages, the number of
such mothers and widows who desire to make the pilgrimages, the number who desire
to meke the pilgrimages during the calendar year 1930 and the probable cost of
the pilgrimages to be made.

In order that the report referred to may be made and plans completed
for conducting the pilgrimages, it is requested that you answer the following.
gquestions by filling out the blanks left therefor and return the letter to this
office by return mail in the enclosed envelope which requires no postage.

A Do you desire to make this pilgrimage if eligible? (Yes) (No)

2 Do you desire to make the pilgrimage
in the calendar year 1930°? (Yes) (No)

3. Have you at any time made a previous visit
to the grave of the deceased member of the mili-
tary or naval forces in whom you are interested? (Yes) (No)

Age Health

4. Please give your age and state of health. (Years) (Good) (Poor)

English — (Yes) (No)

5. What language do you speak? Other language
(Specify language spoken)

For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,
JOHN T. HARRIS,

Major, Q. M, Corps,
Asgistant,

Encl,
Act
Bnvelope
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WAR DEPARTMENT
{ OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY rRerer To QM 293 A-C

| Bergtoll, Louis Septegber 4, 1929.
1232

‘Mrs. Anna Bergtodl,
/ Opheim, Homt.

)

Dear MRMAML . ords of this office do not indicate that a reply has been
received to our communication dated 9, 19 aking inquiry
concerning the name and address of thg‘%giﬁef and widow of the deceased
5eervice man above named. These addresses are desired with a view to
jascertaining the number of mothers and widows who desire to make a pil-

' grimage to the cemeteries of Europe in which the remains of their sons
| and husbands are interred.

Wili you please fill in the answers to the following questions
in the space provided on this letter, and return the letter to this office =~ *
in the enclosed envelope which requires no postage?

Write answers in space below

{

1. I¢ the deceased survived by a widow who
has not since remarried? If so, give her
‘complete address:

2. /If he is survived by a mother, stepmother,
' mother thru .adoption, or any other woman
who stood in loco parentis to him, accord-’
ing to the terms of Section 4 of the en- /¢
closed Act, give her name, address, and -+
relationship in the space opposite.

T
)

3. 513 survived by a widow or mother does she _
/ dgeire to make the pilgrimage?
i ! =

bt

oid For The Quartermaster ' General,
13

.
ik

Very truly yours,

2-‘1I'ricla. JOHN T. HARRIS,
Act of Congress Major, Q. M. Corps,

'Envelope Assistant.



WAR DEPARTMENT
.., FICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENE,
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO Q‘ 293 J\-C
Bergtoll, Louis ! June gg 1929.

Nrs, Ama Bergtoll,
Ophelm, Mont,

Dear Madam:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress approved March 2. 1628 entitled an Act "To enable the mothers
and widows of the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American
forces now interred in the cemetsries of Burope to make a pilgrimage to
these cemeteries®.

The records of this office show that you are the mother of the

late Private Louis Bergtoll, Co, K, S08th Inf,, whose remains are now
interred in the Meuse-Argonne imerican Cemetexy, Romagne-sous-Montfmmcon,
Heuse, France,

Will you please aﬁviae this office whether or not he is survived
by a widow who is entitled under the provisiona of ths above guoted Act, to
make the pilgrimage, and if so, will you please furnish her full name and
address in order that action may be taken to extend an invitation to her to
make the pilgrimage. Both mothers and widows A&are entitled to make the pil-
grimags.

In the event your son was survived by a widcw who has since re-
married it is requested that a statement to that effect be made.

For your reply, you may use the enclosed envelope which requires

no postage.
For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,
2 incls.
Act of Congress.
Envelope. JOHN T. HARRIS,

Major, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.



1] T
Bsrgtoll, - | Louis- 3,139,247 Dup.s—

(Surnnme ) { iChristian name in full. (ATmy serial number.) /

Py, . ™G0, K; 30Bth Inf. ¥

77

(Rank and organi: txon.)/
State.your relationship to the deceased /"4242/

Do you desire the remains brought to the Unitéd States? ///4!"‘

(Yes or no.)
If remains are brought to the United States, do you 2
wish them interred in a national cemetery? f (Yes or no.)

If you desire the remains interred at the home of the deceased, give full informa-
tion below as to where they should be sent: |

(Name of person to receive remains.) (Exﬁrese office.) (Telegrnph office.)

(Number and street.) 77 (City or town.) / QW
(Sign here) / Zf (ﬂ' /)/7/ 7% /Z
(Nﬁer and street or “rdral route'i 577 m_-(-éif;,_ J;u, or post ofﬁcé.) (State )

Read carefully t_be letter accompanying this card. a—o713







77, tvi:m-_ i : -  BERGTOLL,Louis.,Pvt 3139247 -
. : HOME : OPHEIM, Momt,,

i Kzllind' in action on Octeber 4th.1918,
Buried by Divisien Officer(Burial) . . REE,
No Other infomation avadlables A | i,

HOME



in reply refer 1::\“
QM - 293 C=R -

\ _
September’/22, 1923,
lrs, Anne Bergholl, N /
#pheim, W v
Lionts \
oral desires that If'jOu Hal Ansofned Shuk

The Quartermaster Gen
Door ¥s@aRprmanent grave of

Private louis Bergioll, Company K, 308th Infantry,
is Grave 16, Rew D, Blodk E, lisuse-irgoms Jmerican Cemetory, Zomagne=
sous-iont fappan (Megno lor Bpm@opermanent ALderican military cemeteries

" %o be maintained by this Governmeryt in Zurope. Zach grave will be

‘marked by headstone of white marh’e. of suitzble design, with
organizatiofp, date of soldier's death and State

name, rank, division, :
‘erom which he came. The headstome vill be pliced at all graves in
connection with the improvement Work now in progress, as soon as

possible and without waiting for special action or request on the

part 6f relutives.
In effecting removal, the Wwtmost care and reverence were
exacted and more than willingly accorded by those performing this
sacred duty. The grave of the degessed will be perpetually main-
tained by this Government in 2 manner befitting the last resting
place of our heroess . B X

| \!arf t-.i;uls ?durs;: !
i w\
) ] ~ il W/\ ’(
Hele -CHEAL

") g s
e Assistant,
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COMPILAT}UN OF DISPOSITION OF REMAINS DATA
File Np. 47725

I. LocaTioNn IxnpEx CARD:

(e) Name i BERGTOTTIRY oullio S e Ser. No. .. 8139247
TYP. msa ____
(BB Ranlcin - Pavitier 1E A T Organization _Co. K, _-_5Q_B_t_h a0 h o SO A
CRRE e/
(¢) Date of death _-____-'!-.Q,[_é:/_lﬁ __________ (d) Cause of death _______ /8 NN N
II. RecistraTION CARD.—(Check Reg., Card Inf. against Loc., Ind., Inf.):
(@) Grave No. ... 190 . Row.....==_... Blot g S Sec. ..82......._. TYP. _m8Q-—-

() Emerg. Address Mrs. _Anna Bergtoll, (Mother), Opherin, Mont,

AL /Fiffs f goldfend dfing frbmofcotafiofs fisofisgh ————————r——oorree s et UM CKR... /3.

IV. A. G. O. DisrosiTioN CARD: Date of receipt

(a) Nam_e 7] AL, @VMM ﬁwﬁ( () Relationship V) f} 1

................. =S .&.?_-&-_mqw

(¢) Address Aé(}\\/(«w JJ ?) LI '~4 ‘° AA. 1' ) Cg{ ____'_g&_&d‘._:l.:\z}:‘._.)_i_k-_ﬁ\_’.‘..{{:.-_

(9) Disposition instructions if not brought to U. S. ____ AR PR o1y e e ST
Examiner’s Initials —______ 9_/__2:‘5_4_.-____ Date _______ ‘J‘__-.'—__B_.-_ ________ 2 1929f

V. A. G. O. CORRESPONDENCE shows communiecation from
ha £ , dated - : = AL
confirming request in Par. IV, item . , above, or rf,f]_!ig_gt—_ingﬁthﬁft _____________________________________

COUNTRY  FRANCE Crvairens oy RERL "Saa. BRI Sanr Mo 4”

G. 8. Form Nn. 115

Amcnded April 6,1920 =7 Make Form No. y



VII. G. R. S. Form No. 114 made -———__________ , 1920.

Typed by _____ ., Checked by . ! 3 - : , 1920.
VIII. FINAL AcCTION:
-F i 4 Fd ¥ cablofoni Ml v vl fL | o SRS NN , 1920
ollowing advice forwarded to Europe by L M _AY_ _12— 1 9_21 ______ jone

PARAGRAPH 2 - NOT T0 BE RETURNES (a9

IX. CORRECTIONS
CHANGE OF ADVICE. AcTioN TAKEN.
Desirdsibody b IR BV TAT, MR 700D ead) ok Aol it S e e e
Body to be'shipped tor ~._ L o I AR GHIRIE AERL A IET L A B I PN L
X. SusPENSION REMARES: ________ 2 n . 2 L5 e
__________________________________ et e R S Ll N
=5z e RN 1 T e s e e e s e S S T B L e e e e e L e



G.R.S. FORM #114-A. sTATION . Bomgenle Cemotony Jods [ N
To be prepared in triplicate. DATE _October Bth 4921 4

REPORT OF DISINTERMENT, PREPARATICN, SHIPMENT AND REBURIAL OF‘F‘EODY

: 7 & e : } {1 L
RIS INTERMENT COMPARATIVE REPORT * R Rl
Records of "G.R.S. Headquarters. Discrepancy found upon exhumation of body
LName, . .. -—BERG;TQI.‘_IP_“,;‘EE%_E_____________ 10. Name  ° R el

Zo Nl s RN T O Y SN ELWNORaamlll o sl i uy ven 0o SSRGS

3. Ramle o' . pyr, I8 RUsSK B oM 30 12. Rank

4.J0ngireliag Lo . h__K___:‘!Q_Bii?{-_I_!l.f_.: ___________ B AR (O AN R S D v T ST
et J53 cf ] o1

5. D.D o oo MM U AP R VA, RN DIDI e e

U R T T (b) D.B. No discrepancye ..

Discrepancy found upon disinterment

7.J6rave sNopNE QUEBLIG0 Sec. . . ... 8 2015 NG v ol N o/ Seicl e W
8. Plot L LOB U] TVRYG Row,@ 141 -0f Cok 16. Plot 6. Y e ROW! [ e SRSt
e e VT Heldddenananeyy . R Ui
18. Cemetery  Argonne  Amers . . 19. Commune or town 32%%?:?.935?}'39_‘.‘?_!&‘&0“
20. Dept. or County ___ Meuse 21 Col..mtr'y AAAAAAA Br anca“.
22. G.R.S. Hdqrs. Code No. _______]_.aaz_h__ﬁ_s_g_t,___Bz___________'_________,_____7 ________________________________________
23. Disinterred (Date)“'”",AQcﬁg_ﬁﬁUa_lgzl.By el ROy
24. Inscription on grave marker: E

Name  TLouis Bergtoll . * = Serial No. ko OAMRRATS Ve JTIY

270 AR TR L A LT U (I Worzanizanfon 88y K SO0 NENE ¢l ol
25. Was identification disc found on grave marker? YPS e On body? “m?}giﬁnwrnh

_________ LUAO/ e

wk . . WeD,WILSON, __ ___ Signature Junior Technical Assistant
PREPARATION :

26. What other means of identification were on body? (If no disc or other means of
identifiecation on bedy, give dascrgption of body in detail).

__No effeets found. B e i B

=3 St bt e e e s e e R

27. Condition of body Badly decomposed features unreeognlzable.

28. Nature of*burdal. Uniform burlap and wooden boXe .

29, Anv discrepaney moted upon examination of body, ag compared with:iG:R:S. records
QUOtEd aboveq. S D o e s e e e H_O_I!_Q__Q_ _____ = it Bl Gt eape ot it e S Sy ot b it =k e i L o S

30. Body prepared and placed in casket: Date Y& Uve DuL L¥E.
Sl Gagket sealiad: by, et L Tl Holio STRONG o -----_---—-"--"'- -------- S R R e T T

signature of Embalmer, (Supervisor) ¥ (5.

., 02002020 e e e



SHIPMENT. (Show actual marking of box.) Box No.___ .. __C=-8113 . .

o2,

33.

34.

35.

36.

Designation of body:

Na.me_______BERGTOLL, Louis 208 QL. 00Ul e BeriialaNoL L1130 39247 AL

Rank Pvt. .. Organizatbion. =% =00, Kse-3085h=Tnf..

Congigned to: - s et kil fdengs neROTRE DT

Argonne Amer. Romagne-aous-Montfaucon #1232

Name of Permanent Cemetery

I hereby certify that all the foregoing operations were conducted and
accomplished under my immediate supervision and that—the report above
is correct.

] s t

(lﬂﬂ. &o Bland. 1ot Lhu?ﬁdl-u.

Im

38.

39.

40.

41.

42.

43,

" To point of Concentration | HOI gud dmg““-

(Name)
Convoyer.  WedsHOYED - ._Signature Shipping Offic

Albext Me Juckno_ll-
Received at ‘Railhead orPuint of Concentration: Date = Foin 7070 ORe-ROnE YN
By G6.R.S. Representative Lk IR O A ) GTECReDWRLAT L
Shipped from' Railhead or Point of Concentration: Date . ... . '
TolBermanent: Cometeld B84 " 1. e 88 1R Chvae {0° -~ T GO TS BER Lo -
* (Name)
CONVOY ST LIRS ) SignatureliShippingiofflcor NSNS IS EMERIEME S

Received: Date.

Reinterred.. - ST TR O & RS | Sl Lol DT e B CA N e
(Date)

Gravve No. . Bat’1d block B - row. S0, T8 W . Bectionil.oi. .. il

Biliort: S e VO e o CHow B R e 1197 el LA )

G.R.5.

| ——



! ' ' Concentratione

e Homaeme 1232,

G. R. €. Form. No. 16-A Place ... .%¢

REPORT OF DISINTERMENT AND REBURIAL 100 0uty 6, 29210 o
1.- REMAINS OF............. EERGIOLL, Louis . _ . . ... SERIAL NUMBER.........0%09247 ..

RANKPVta ORGANIZATION. S PR at Kot SOt tIn 2o il 0 A

2. Disinterred (date) : ; From (give complete location) :
' Octe 64 1921 ' Gp'190,/5ec 182 Plot 4. tgk

By Group4 UmtSec&

3. Reburied (date) : In (give compléte location) :
.Oet_6th 1921 MeuseArignne Cemetery # 1232 Gr 16 bleek E row 38 - . .. ...

By : Group....xesvardal '§. .. .. . Unit......l.l.l....... Nature of reburial unlined. sasket

4. Report as to nature of original burial and condition of body upon disinterment :

__wooden box &nd burlap and uniforme badly decomposed, festures not recogmizables.

5. (@) ldentification tags : Buried with body Pe...ii €8l On grave markers 2ol FoB g
(b) Other means of identification found upon disinterment, and general remarkst:, :

umeilePraetaTauny i\ ¢yl sl o Lo rl ol R I SRR I e

—%5,24 ,25, WAD.

6. What does examination of body show as regards the follow.ng identifyin'g items

(@) Heiéht (actuai measurelﬁent) impoasibletodetermine.

(b) Weight (estimated)... ... do
(ic) - H il GOl 0Tttt s I A S QA b A

Characteristics AR A o D L L I ) 1

(d) Hair on face— Color do

Tiocationt pden: .. .. A PG I b e
- édo

_ (¢) Permanent marks on body (old scars, peculiarities, or

missing pa\rts)ﬂo

_ (f) Wounds or missing parts (received at time of casualty) ... s

7. Disinterment ;
supervised by ... £ ¥y B

‘ : _ - “H.E,ﬁtrm L
8. Reburial /’/{—-/Z(,(//

Wo B. Sheilds P

0y Biand 1st LteQ.u.C.




COMPILATION OF DISPOSITION OF REMAINS DATA
File No. 47725

1. LocaTion INpEX CARD:

(a’) Na.me B}mGTOLIJ- I-lo_uj-ﬂ ____________________________ Ser. NO. __3_-1__3_9_3_&1-“"""“

l TYHRBQ
(b) Rank _ EV%a . Oraizationt 100, NEWAYBLANT AN s
(© Date of death ---J‘QZMJ-B ____________ (d) Cause of death __‘k/a ______________________ | """"""""""""

II. ReeisTrATION CaRD.—(Check Reg., Card Inf. against Loc., Ind., Inf.):

(@) Grave No. ... 190 .. Row ....==_____ Plot, oo 800 Sec. 82 ... TYP. msg

(3) Emerg. Addresdirg. Anna Bergtoll, {Mother). Opherin, Mont.

JAL/ Fjtesfot folfieys dfisfs ffont cntgigsydigbases o S LT

cableroni il T I 5 e Lo O
V. Following advice forwarded to Europe by l

Sec ¢
5 A ‘5\?11;“;':* ) ¥ nY e
CAubAlTH 2 - NOT T BE RETURITD @ ) MR
VI. Form 115 forwarded to G. R. S., Hoboken, N. J., o e LD e el , 192
VII. SUPPLEMENTARY REQUESTS.
VP s \
Date of and source. Relationship and name. Desires!" Action taken,
o
’ o
..................................................................................................................................................... ‘
B Al i e 0 B G 0 o L E e e
’ .
I, Honta 115 tecetvad from GRS, Hobulken, N. J0l o S ICaRR Il Lt TR A , 192
e iy \
f &
COUNTRY OppprERY NO- & il Suegr No. T
SR, 5. Form 115-A ataiy

FRANCE 1232. de0. 82, 11,



(Surname). (\umber) (First Name and Initials).
Pvte. : Co.Ke 308 Inf,
{R;s;n]'L') ............................... (Orgamz 1t1cu.) .....
PLACE OF BURIAL:....... Rogreay) Wl L et =z
CAUSE OF DEATH:.. .\ ...-... Wound ....................
D-\TE OF BURI*\LSept‘jollg'18 ............ A ot

PLACE OF BURIAL: Foret. ?ﬂ%ﬁﬂ? Mg

(Give Cemetery, Town and Deparfme meuQ;'J Tap reference must

specify clearly what map is used.
TP e

Headboard AT el

IDENTIFICATION TAGS: &
fag " I’?:B

Was one buried with body?.. = Siniy el ST e e Rl B

Was one fastened to name ‘
stake used as a grave mﬂ Ken?. s> Y L S e

If name unknown and ta gs mxssm # (1e-mr1ptmn and marks

277

NEAREST RELATIVE: Eg e B 0 S T e &
» : (== ]

| e

RDTDATTONSFER AT o 8 M SN Sae SENES 8 e TR
[ |

REPORTED BY:
‘ Ghnplnin Lockhnrt, 55rd Pioneers

This portion to be sent to Chief of Graves Registration Service,

o e



GRS Form 121l1a Filo No. 47725

CEMETERTAL DIVISION
"~ REGISTRATION SECTION

Bllﬁllli ﬁ 192____1a

HMEMO FOR:
i Cards Department.

1,
CASE OF:

Company K. 308th Infantry
ORGANIZATION (01d)

BIRGDALL # 3139247 Louis =  Private
(Name)

p——

Correction or additional data changes as shown below have been made on the Registra=
tion Card.of the above-meniioned soldier and a corresponding change will be necessary
on the Organization Card:

ORGANIZATION (New)

FILE NO. Date Place F-14 Nos
SURNAME Orig. Ll
SERIAL NUMBER 1st Reba D=
FIRST NAME AND INITIALS 2nd Reb.|. D
RANK 3rd Reb, D=

DATE OF BEATH
CAUSE OF DEATH
(Note: In the above spaces below double line fill in ONLY the new
data and data correcting previous information)

5 X 8 Blue Card File No. 90178 canceled to 5 X 8 White Card File No. 47735
BERGTOLL # 3139247 Louis

BY; D, T, Dodson

Adje. Bection,

(Department)
5 x 8 card was sent o0 file.

Corrections made
on Organization
File Card:

b ey gf
5/1105 /AL ¥

S e



FROM: 0O, QeyMs Gy
CEMETERIAL DIVISION
Munitions Bu11d1ng

R
o om R,

PLEASE
EXPEDITE




INVESTIGATION AND ADJUSTL!'E.'NT- DEPARTMENT

Inxgmﬂions mrqg;%so-l]‘*g‘[ g{f . : ~:
AGRREE LR " WAR "A‘Rﬂ'ﬁtl\] -
ICE OF THE QUARTE EF'\‘t G INEF\’AL OF THE ARMY
AUG 6] Rﬁi == WASH B )
g 5
Fne No...
Date July 26, 1921
File No. 47725 Registration.

From: The Quartermaster General, U. S. Army (Cemeterial Djvision).

- To: The Adjutant General of the Army, Sixth and B Streets NW., Washington, D. C.

Subject: Information required for G. R. S.
1. It is requested that the items checked below be completed Request confirmation of all informa-

tion shown. / : -
Ln /) =
¥a. Surname. Kg,&--’t,f“;‘ (AKX Lf, Date of death, 10-4-18
/b. Christian name. Louis / 26, Cause of death, K/A =
W Serial number. 3139247 4 P Vﬁ Authority (C. C. No.) 306 L )
J v r /‘1_ At

/ d. Organization. Co., K. 308th Infantry J/i. Emergency address, (P11 o e il
Je. Rank. Pvt. | /j. Relationship. _ £ [
o q | ’ NI

DENTAL CHARTS.

BODY DESCRIPTION.
(See physical report of examination prior to enlistment.)

(See page 2 of the Service Record.)

a. Age at enlistment, a. Strike out teeth missing:

87654321 128/45678

b. Color of eyes.
Upper right Upper left.

¢. Color of hair, g
87654321 12/345.6

d. Height. i T e E R Lowefright.
e. Weight. /
f. Permanent marks and physical _ : ::‘=
defects at’ enlistment. (Old od BRSO ;i‘
- r o i
y i

fractures or breaks.) ] S |
' ' i H. L. ROGERS,
Quarte:)maeter General, U. 8. A.,

W W, DAV, AL 0 :
Migs Kﬂight = Adj‘ Section Lo 7Y 30N, A 2 7..r _-(/’y-., "'\ 5
L 27 1921 4 ST 4y o
: 7 F



